

GP No. 22/25
Supreet Singh Marwah Vs. State
CNR No. DLWT01-008183-2025

15.09.2025

Let the petition be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Karanpreet Singh and Ms. Ayushi Sharma, Ld. Counsels
for the petitioner.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner prays for time to file the
amended memo of parties.

At request, put up for consideration on **16.10.2025**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/15.09.2025