

GP No. 22/25
Supreet Singh Marwah v. State
CNR No. DLWT01-008183-2025

16.10.2025

Present: Ms. Ayushi Sharma, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Karanpreet Singh, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for taking on record the amended memo of parties.

Heard. Allowed.

Let notice of the present petition be issued to the respondents on filing of PF, RC, Speed Post and through all approved electronic modes. Dasti, as requested.

Notice be also issued to public at large by way of publication in the daily newspaper 'Statesman' and 'Rashtriya Sahara' and also through affixation on the Court notice board on filing of PF and necessary publication charges for the NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **04.11.2025**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/16.10.2025