

GP NO. 22/25
Supreet Singh Marwah v. State Of Nct Of Delhi
CNR No. DLWT01-008183-2025

04.11.2025

Present: Sh. Jaspreet Singh, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Akash Agarwal, Proxy Counsel for Ms. Arpita Mandal,
Ld. Counsel for the respondent no.1 / State.
Ms. Akanksha Vidyarthi, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Tushar
Sahu, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no.2 / IHBAS.
Sh. Sujeet Dabas, Pairvi Officer on behalf of the State/
Department of Social Welfare.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner that the publication could not be done in newspaper 'Rashtriya Sahara' since there is stated to be a strike.

Let the publication be done in the daily newspaper 'Dainik Jagaran' instead, on filing of PF and necessary publication charges for NDOH.

Time is sought for filing reply on behalf of the respondents.

Let the reply, if any, be filed by the respondents within four weeks from today with advance copy to the opposite party against due acknowledgment.

Put up for further proceedings on **22.12.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/04.11.2025