

GP No. 22/25
Supreet Singh Marwah v. State Of Nct Of Delhi
CNR No. DLWT01-008183-2025

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Jaspreet Singh, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Ms. Arpita Mandal, Ld counsel for the respondent no. 1 /
State.
Sh. Vaibhav Tripathi, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Tushar Sannu,
Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 2 / IHBAS.

The respondent no.1 has filed reply. Copy be supplied to the petitioner and the respondent no. 2 today itself.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed the copy of the RTI request filed before the respondent no.2. Copy supplied to respondent no.2.

The Ld. Counsel for the respondent no.2 seeks time to take instructions with regard to the issuance of the UDID in favour of the two persons with disability.

Put up for further proceedings on **08.04.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/16.03.2026