

GP No. 22/25
Supreet Singh Marwah v. State of Nct of Delhi
CNR No. DLWT01-008183-2025

08.04.2026

Present: Sh. Jaspreet Singh, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner through VC.
Ms. Arpita Mandal, Ld. Counsel for the respondent No. 1 through VC.
Ms. Rimpay Rohilla, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Tushar Sannu, Ld. Standing Counsel for the IBHAS.
Dr. Parveen from IHBAS through VC

Ld. Counsel for IBHAS submits that the UDID cannot be issued unless the petitioner is declared a legal guardian of the said two intellectually disabled persons by the National Trust under the National Trust for Welfare of Persons with Autism, Cerebral Palsy, Mental Retardation and Multiple Disabilities Act, 1999.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner that when the petitioner applied for being appointed the legal guardian on the website of National Trust the response got, showed that for being declared the legal guardian the petitioner first needs to get the UDID.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to ascertain the procedure from the Local Level Committee under the National Trust for Welfare of Persons with Autism, Cerebral Palsy, Mental Retardation and Multiple Disabilities Act, 1999.

At request, put up for further proceedings on **14.05.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/08.04.2026