

GP No. 22/25

SUPREET SINGH MARWAH Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI
CNR No. DLWT01-008183-2025

14.05.2026

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: Petitioner through VC.
 Sh. Saurabh Arya, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
 None for the respondent.

At request, put up for further proceedings on **28.05.2026**.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/14.05.2026