

GP No. 22/25

SUPREET SINGH MARWAH Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI
CNR No. DLWT01-008183-2025

29.05.2026

The present case has been taken up today as 28.05.2026 was declared as holiday on account of Id-Ul-Zuha (Bakrid) in terms of the directions of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide notification bearing no. 77/I-G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 26.05.2026.

Present: Ms. Ayushi Sharma, Proxy Counsel for the petitioner through VC.
None for the State.
Sh. Tushar Sannu and Sh. Ritik Anmol, Ld. counsel for IHBAS.

Proxy Counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment on the ground that the main counsel is not available today.

At request, put up for further proceedings on **16.07.2026**.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/29.05.2026